

Food contact compliance declaration

We, the undersigned, company **TRICOFLEX**, ZI Avenue Jean Juif, 51300 Vitry le François, certify by this letter that the raw materials used and the range hoses

THERMOCLEAN® 100 Antimicrobial

- Do not contain any phthalates at a rate higher than 0,1%
- Comply with the requirements of European regulations n° 10/2011 and n°1935/2004 for contact with foodstuffs, for simulants A, B, C
- with aqueous, acidic, alcoholic up to 20° foods, non fatty during brief and repeated contact during 2 hours at temperatures up to 100°C.

The Global and Specific Migration Limits have been tested in accordance with Articles 17 and 18 and Annex V of the European Regulation (EU) n°10/2011.

The rate S/V is 0,06 dm²/100ml.

Due to their confidentiality, certain substances subject to restriction will not be disclosed. We remain at your disposal for any further information.
Best regards,

Vitry le François, 11th June 2024

Adrien MARTINEZ

Quality Manager



Information on compliance for food contact

TRICOFLEX certifies that the following hoses are designed for contacts with food products that are compatible with the appointed simulants (A, B, C, D).

Thermoplastic hoses : European Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its amendments

	A	B	C	D
	Ethanol 10%	Acetic acid 3%	Ethanol 20%	D1 = Ethanol 50% D2 = Vegetable oil
Tricclair® AL	●	●	●	D1
TCF	●	●	●	D1
Cristal	●	●	●	
Tubclair® AL	●	●	●	D1
Profiline Aqua Plus	●	●	●	D1 and D2
Profiline Aqua Plus Soft	●	●	●	D1 and D2
Profiline Aqua Extra Soft	●	●	●	D1
Thermoclean® AL 20	●	●	●	
Super Thermoclean® 40	●	●	●	
Thermoclean® 100 Antimicrobial	●	●	●	
Spirabel® SI	●	●	●	
Spirabel® SNT-S	●	●	●	D1
Spirabel® MDSF AL	●	●	●	D1
Spirabel® Vendanges SF	●	●	●	D1
Spire Acier	●	●	●	D1
Spirabel® PUA2	●	●	●	D1
Gaine Spirabel® PUA1	●	●	●	D1
Windflex® 600 PU AL	●	●	●	D1
Windflex® 805 PU AL	●	●	●	D1

Silicon hoses : French order from 25/11/1992

	A	B	C	D
	Ethanol 10%	Acetic acid 3%	Ethanol 20%	D1 = Ethanol 50% D2 = Vegetable oil
Vitryl	●	●	●	D1

According to the European Regulation N°1935/2004, those hoses are identified with the glass + fork logo:



For an easier identification, the number of the Regulation is joined to the glass + fork logo, both on the marking of the hose and on the label of the coil:



Dr. Xavier ANDRÉ
Chief Technical Officer, Innovation & Quality

